PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4929733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIM WAGNER	08/08/2016
JING JIN	08/08/2016
MARCELO DE OLIVEIRA	08/25/2016
CHRISTIAN AABYE	08/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISA INTERNATIONAL SERVICE ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8999
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15745966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: mmoy@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO STREET, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79900-1068310 (1482US02)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MOY
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Moy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignments_745966#page1.tif source=Assignments_745966#page2.tif source=Assignments_745966#page3.tif

PATENT 504882992 REEL: 045622 FRAME: 0194

source=Assignments_745966#page4.tif source=Assignments_745966#page5.tif source=Assignments_745966#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045622 FRAME: 0195

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton
Two Embarcadero Center
Eighth Floor
San Francisco
CA
94111

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 1482WO01

A S	SI	G N	1 M	Ε.	Ν	1		

I/We the undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONDUCTING TRANSACTIONS USING BIOMETRIC VERIFICATION

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

Was previously filed as PCT Application No. PCT/US2016/044761 (Docket No. 1482WO01) in a receiving office of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), on 29-Jul-2016 .

(The attorneys of Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when known)

The Assignee, Visa International Service Association a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA, 94128, United States of America

desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

Page 1 of 6 ASSIGNMENT 1482WO01

PATENT REEL: 045622 FRAME: 0196 In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR ASSIGNS AND DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified patent application and in all applications which claim priority from the same, including any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications or any divisional or continuation applications based on such national stage applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the Paris Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of the Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

Page 2 of 6 ASSIGNMENT 1482WO01

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor representatives. Inventor 1 Name:	's heirs and legal
Kim Wagner	
Inventor's signature: Kin M	Date: 2016-08-08

Page 3 of 6

ASSIGNMENT 1482WO01

This assignment and	agreement shall be	binding upon Assigno	r's heirs and legal
representatives.			
Inventor 2 Name			
Jing Jin			
Inventaria signatura:	To fa	1	Date: 2016.08.08
Inventor's signature: _	In the	<u> </u>	Date. 1010,01.00

Page 4 of 6 ASSIGNMENT 1482WO01

PATENT REEL: 045622 FRAME: 0199

This assignment and agreem representatives. Inventor 3 Name	ient shall be binding ι	ipon Assignor's heirs and legal
Marcelo de Oliveira	c /\	
Inventor's signature:	M	Date: 08/25/2016

Page $\frac{5}{}$ of $\frac{6}{}$

ASSIGNMENT 1482WO01

This assignment and a representatives. Inventor 4 Name	greement shall be binding upon As	ssignor's heirs and legal
Christian Aabye	•	
Inventor's signature:	The Wallet	Date: 8/25//6

Page 6 of 6 ASSIGNMENT 1482WO01

PATENT REEL: 045622 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 04/24/2018